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CHAPTER 66—S. F. No. 101

An act relating to solemnization of merriages, and amend-
ing Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 517.18.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 517.18, is
hereby amended to read as follows:

517.18. Marriage among Quakers; Baha’is. All mar-
riages solemnized among the people called Friends or Quak-
ers, in the form heretofore practiced and in use in their meet-
ings, shall be valid and not affected by any of the foregoing
provisions; and the clerk of the meeting in which such mar-
riage is solemnized, within one month after any such mar-
riage, shall deliver a certificate of the same to the clerk of
the district court of the county where the marriage took
place, under penalty of not more than $100, and such certifi-
cate shall be filed and recorded by the clerk under a like
penalty; and, if such marriage does not take place In such
meeting, such certificate shall be signed by the parties and
at least six witnesses present, and filed and recorded as above
provided under a like penalty, and marriages may be solemn-
ized among members of the Baha'i faith by the Chairman of
an tncorporated local Spiritual Assembly of the Baha'is, ac-
cording to the form and usage of such society, but in .the
presence of al least two wiltnesses besides the person perform-
ing the ceremony, and who shall issue and record « certificate
thereof as provided by Sections 517.10 and 517.11 of Minne-
sota Statutes 1945.

Approved March 10, 1947.

CHAPTER 67—S. F. No. 122
[Not Coded]

An act providing for the renewal of the period of corpo-
rate existence of certain cooperative telephone companies and
legalizing and validating certain corporate acts and contracts
done, performed and entered into by such corporations.

Be it enactéd by the Legislature of the State of: Mimiesota:

Section 1. Renewal of corporate existence. In any case
where the original period of duration. of corporate existence



